spoke about future work that will include a new swap shed and work associated with the 
compactor building.  Motion made and seconded to award contract 2025-018, Transfer 

Station Redesign Construction Project between the Town and DeIulis Brothers 
Construction Co., Inc. in the amount of One Million Five Hundred and Ninety thousand 
dollars and 00/100 ($1,590,000) and authorize the Chair to sign on behalf of the 
Board. All in favor. 

Andrew and the Board had a brief discussion on the current trash contract set to expire in 
July of 2026.  

CONTRACT.  Road Salt.  Motion made and seconded to award VEH119, for Road

[...]

would cover the 72 windows needed to be installed before winter.  After a brief 
discussion a motion was made and seconded to authorize Stephen Cummings, Building 
Commissioner, to appear before the Finance Committee to request the transfer of the sum 
of thirty-six thousand dollars ($36,000) from the Reserve Fund in accordance with 
Chapter 40, section 6 of the Massachusetts General Laws for Hobbs House windows and 
building repairs. All in favor 

INSPECTOR OF ANIMALS.  Appointment.  Chief Dennis King and Emily DeGrande 
appeared before the Board.